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CITY OF IRWINDALE, CALIFORNIA
SAFE, CLEAN WATER PROGRAM
Balance Sheet
As of June 30,

2023 2022 2021
ASSETS

Cash and investments 1,143,383$        846,741$           432,857$           
Receivables:

Accrued interest 6,386                 1,083                 223                    
Total assets 1,149,769$        847,824$           433,080$           

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE
LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 25,707               -                         -                         

Total liabilities 25,707               -                         -                         

FUND BALANCE
Restricted:

Public works 1,124,062          847,824             433,080             
Total fund balance 1,124,062          847,824             433,080             

Total liabilities and fund balance 1,149,769$        847,824$           433,080$           

See accompanying notes to financial statements. 4



CITY OF IRWINDALE, CALIFORNIA
SAFE, CLEAN WATER PROGRAM
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Chanes in Fund Balance
For the Year Ended June 30,

2023 2022 2021
REVENUES

Intergovernmental 431,670$         445,790$         432,742$         
Use of money and property 19,207             2,974               338                  

Total revenues 450,877           448,764           433,080           

EXPENDITURES
Current:

Public works 155,517           34,020             -                       
Total expenditures 155,517           34,020             -                       

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under) expenditures 295,360           414,744           433,080           

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Transfers out (19,122)            -                       -                       

Total other financing sources (uses) (19,122)            -                       -                       

Net change in fund balance 276,238           414,744           433,080           

Fund balance, beginning 847,824           433,080           -                       

Fund balance - ending 1,124,062$      847,824$         433,080$         

See accompanying notes to financial statements. 5
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CITY OF IRWINDALE, CALIFORNIA
SAFE, CLEAN WATER PROGRAM
Budgetary Comparison Schedule
For the Year Ended June 30, 2023

Variance with
Original Final Actual Final Budget

REVENUES
Intergovernmental 432,700$         432,700$         431,670$         (1,030)$            
Use of money and property -                      -                      19,207             19,207             

Total revenues 432,700           432,700           450,877           18,177             

EXPENDITURES
Current:

Public works 129,810           174,325           155,517           18,808             

Total expenditures 129,810           174,325           155,517           18,808             

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under) expenditures 302,890$         258,375$         295,360           36,985$           

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Transfers out 302,890           (873,685)          (19,122)            854,563           

Total other financing sources (uses) (19,122)            

Net change in fund balance 276,238           

Fund balance - beginning 847,824           
Fund balance - ending 1,124,062$      

Budgeted Amounts
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CITY OF IRWINDALE, CALIFORNIA
SAFE, CLEAN WATER PROGRAM
Budgetary Comparison Schedule
For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

Variance with
Original Final Actual Final Budget

REVENUES
Intergovernmental 432,700$         432,700$         445,790$         13,090$           
Use of money and property -                      -                      2,974               2,974               

Total revenues 432,700           432,700           448,764           16,064             

EXPENDITURES
Current:

Public works 129,810           129,810           34,020             95,790             

Total expenditures 129,810           129,810           34,020             95,790             

Net change in fund balance 302,890$         302,890$         414,744           111,854$         

Fund balance - beginning 433,080           
Fund balance - ending 847,824$         

Budgeted Amounts
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CITY OF IRWINDALE, CALIFORNIA
SAFE, CLEAN WATER PROGRAM
Budgetary Comparison Schedule
For the Year Ended June 30, 2021

Variance with
Original Final Actual Final Budget

REVENUES
Intergovernmental -$                    440,000$         432,742$         (7,258)$            
Use of money and property -                      -                      338                  338                  

Total revenues -                      440,000           433,080           (6,920)              

EXPENDITURES
Current:

Public works -                      -                      -                      -                      

Total expenditures -                      -                      -                      -                      

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under) expenditures -$                    440,000$         433,080           (6,920)$            

Fund balance - beginning -                      
Fund balance - ending 433,080$         

Budgeted Amounts
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GOVERNMENT AUDITING STANDARDS

Government Auditing Standards
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Reference Number 

Evaluation of Finding 

Condition 

Reconciling Differences between Underlying Capital Asset Records and Previously Issued Financial Statements 

Criteria

Cause of Condition 

Effect or Potential Effect of Condition 

Recommendation 

Management Response 
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